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G.L.O.W. Wednesday Evening Schedule:
5:30 - 6:00 Supper for all ages (Please RSVP)
6:10-6:30 Youth-Led Music (BCov Kids with Youth leads)
6:30-6:45 Bible Time with Jess
6:45-7:30 Rotations: Crafts, Gym Games, Small Group
7:30pm  Pick Up: Comets (age 3 - K) Room 103,
Moonbeams (1st-2nd) 104, Galaxy (3rd-5th) 105

G.L.O.W. Volunteers: Crafty Melissa Jacobsen (Crafts), Rachelle Larin (Comets),
Paula Winterlin (Comets), Carrie Newton (Comets),
Karen Levison (Moonbeams), Heather Stayko (Moonbeams),
Cory Strand (Gym Games), Rachel Jensen (Galaxy), Natalie Mendez (Galaxy)
Director of Family Ministries: Jess Hoffman jess@bcov.org

Sunday (Funday!) School Volunteers: Jess Hoffman, Paula & Gordy Winterlin,
Parent Volunteers (on rotation)
Save These Dates!
Wed., Jan. 3 Wednesday Night Activities resume
Wed., Jan. 10 Camp Night (during regular activities)
Sun., Jan. 14 Sunday (Funday!) School resumes
Wed., Jan. 31 BCov Game Night: Family Feud!
Feb. 2 -4 All Church Winter Retreat at Covenant Pines Bible Camp
(Yes, your family is invited to camp! Contact Jess with questions.)
Wed., Feb. 14 Ash Wednesday Service, no regular activities

Wed., Mar. 20 Easter Party!

Sun., Mar. 24 BCov Kids wave palms & Kids/Youth sing during worship
Sun., Mar. 31 Easter Sunday

Wed., May 1 Olympic-Sized End-of-Year Bash!

Sun., May 5 End-of-Year Pancake Breakfast during S(F)S




